



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 890/2026, CRL.M.A. 3546/2026**

TXXXX HXXXX & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Naagar, Advocate
(through VC)
Mohd Azhar, Advocate for
petitioner no.2 (through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
State with Ms. Upasna Bakshi,
Advocate with SI Manisha Meena,
PS: Maidan Garhi and SI S. Khan
(IO)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
11.02.2026

%

1. As before, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 11.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/So