



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 890/2026 & CRL.M.A. 3546/2026**

TXXXX HXXXX & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bidhuri, Adv. for P-1
and Mohd. Azhar, Adv. for P-2

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
State
Mohd. Azhar, Adv. for R-2
(Through VC)
SI- Manisha Meena, PS: Maidan
Garhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

It is already 04:45 P.M. Due to paucity of time the present matter
could not be taken up for hearing. Renotify on 07.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MARCH 11, 2026/Ab