



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 890/2026, CRL.M.A. 3546/2026

TXXXX HXXXX & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kapil Gautam, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
the State with Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

07.04.2026

%

Since learned counsel for the petitioners once again seeks adjournment since the *quashing* petition *qua* the cross-FIRs has been filed but the same is not listed today, renotify on 28.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 07, 2026/bh