



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 890/2026 & CRL.M.A. 3546/2026**

TXXXX HXXXX & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jitender Tyagi, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
the State with Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh, Ms. Upasana Bakshi and Mr.
Gourav Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

Since learned counsel for petitioner seeks to file a fresh Memorandum of Understanding alongwith affidavit, if required, renotify on 07.07.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/Ab